All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Our specification limits the quality of the component to a single unit. Please ensure the component is thoroughly evaluated in your application circuit.
Revised MAR 2021                                                                                                                    A0
XXX
Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.                 E-mail :info@coilmaster.com.tw
3F No.211, Huan Bei Rd. Chung Li District , Taoyuan City, Taiwan     Web Site : www.coilmaster.com.tw
Tel : +886-3-422-8279       Fax : +886-3-452-5688
Metal Alloy High Current Power Inductors ~ SEP0402EN SERIES

Revised MAR 2021                                                                                                                    A0
Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.                 E-mail :info@coilmaster.com.tw
3F No.211, Huan Bei Rd. Chung Li District , Taoyuan City, Taiwan     Web Site : www.coilmaster.com.tw
Tel : +886-3-422-8279       Fax : +886-3-452-5688
SPECIFICATION TABLE
PART NUMBER INDUCTANCE
(μH)
Isat ( A )
(Typ.)
Irms ( A )
(Typ.)
DCR (mΩ)
(Max.)
TEST FREQ.
( f )
SEP0402EN-R10M-LF 0.10±20% 22.0 13.0 4.0 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-R22M-LF 0.22±20% 12.5 9.5 6.6 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-R33M-LF 0.33±20% 12.0 10.0 11.0 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-R47M-LF 0.47±20% 9.5 7.5 14.0 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-R56M-LF 0.56±20% 9.0 7.0 16.0 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-R68M-LF 0.68±20% 8.0 7.0 18.0 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-1R0M-LF 1.0±20% 7.0 6.0 27.0 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-1R2M-LF 1.2±20% 6.6 6.0 27.0 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-1R5M-LF 1.5±20% 5.5       5.0 46.0 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-2R2M-LF 2.2±20% 5.0 4.5 58.0 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-3R3M-LF 3.3±20% 3.5 3.3 87.0 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-4R7M-LF 4.7±20% 3.0 2.8 105.0 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-6R8M-LF 6.8±20% 2.5 2.4 175.0 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-100M-LF 10.0±20% 2.0 1.6 282.0 100KHz/1V
SEP0402EN-220M-LF 22.0±20% 1.4 1.2 363.0 100KHz/1V
● I sat : DC current at which the inductance drops 30% (typ) from its value without current.
● I rms : Average current for a 40°C temperature rise above 25°C ambient.
● Operating temperature range -55℃ to +125℃ , Electrical specifications at 25℃.
● Handle high current without saturation